Amendments of the Tariff of Eurobank EFG Bulgaria AD for Individuals valid as of 27.12.

2012r.
4.1.1. Visa Classic BGN MasterCard Standard BGN/EUR
Old fee New fee Old fee New fee Old fee New fee
BGN BGN BGN BGN EUR EUR
4.1.1.3.4. | Payment through ATM | free of 0.20 BGN | free of charge | 0.20 BGN free of charge | 0.10 EUR
or E-Pay charge
4.1.1.3.8. | Cash advance at POS | 0.5% on 0.1%, min | 0.5% on the 0.1%, min 0.5% on the 0.1%, min
in our branch the 1.00 BGN | amount 1.00 BGN amount 0.50 EUR
amount
4.1.1.3.11. | Funds transfer 0.10 0.20BGN | 0.10 BGN 0.20 BGN 0.05 EUR 0.10 EUR
between account BGN
through our bank ATM




